

Media Release

Voith Group

Voith US Inc.
Corporate & Market Communications,
North America
760 East Berlin Road
York, Pa. 17408-8701
www.voith.com

Voith Paper's Hawkesbury plant partners with SKF Canada Limited to set new standards for paper machine reliability

- SKF Canada Limited will provide its bearing expertise, quality bearings, advanced tools and equipment to Voith for roll inspections and repairs
- Voith's Neenah, Wisconsin, plant has also achieved this certification

HAWKESBURY, Ontario (January 28, 2020) – Voith Paper's Hawkesbury service facility has qualified as an SKF certified bearing inspection facility, making it the second Voith facility to do so in North America. In achieving this qualification, SKF Canada Limited will now supply its expertise, quality bearings, advanced tools and equipment that can save time during repairs in Voith's Hawkesbury rolls facility.

High quality servicing and repair of paper machinery is critical to a papermaker's productivity and profitability. The Voith Paper and SKF strategic partnership focuses on thorough inspections and high-quality repairs for maximum service life in the pulp and paper industry. The Preferred Service Partner program is intended to limit machine variability and ensure consistent specifications and standards are met at the certified facility.

"We have had great success with the SKF certification in Neenah, Wisconsin, and are eager to further elevate the quality of our products and their performance through orders coming in to our Hawkesbury location," said Richard Berry, Senior Vice President, Sales FRS, Voith Paper North America. "With this partnership, we are ensuring best-in-class industry repairs and service that our customers deserve and expect."

SKF is a leading global supplier of bearings, seals, mechatronics, lubrication systems, and services that includes technical support, maintenance and reliability services, engineering consulting and training. With the creation of the SKF Preferred Service Partner program, SKF is making it easier for papermakers to identify service providers who meet the industry's highest standards.



"SKF is pleased to expand our partnership with Voith," said Charles Mazza, President and Managing Director, SKF Canada Limited. "The Preferred Service Partner Program allows SKF and Voith to focus on our key strengths. SKF's expertise lies in rotating equipment performance, including bearings, seals, connected devices, lubrication, condition monitoring and maintenance service. Voith serves the pulp and paper market as a full-line supplier that drives quality performance and production. Together we are delivering products that perform at optimum levels, boosting our customers' capabilities to serve their markets."

Voith Group

Voith US Inc. Corporate & Market Communications, North America 760 East Berlin Road York, Pa. 17408-8701 www.voith.com

page 2 of 3

To learn more about Voith's roll capabilities, please visit http://voith.com/corp-en/components-papermaking.html?cate-gory=Rolls#ProductFinder.

About the Voith Group

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transport & automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 19,000 employees, sales of \$5 billion and locations in over 60 countries worldwide and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.

The Group Division Voith Paper is part of the Voith Group. As the full-line supplier to the paper industry, it provides the largest range of technologies, services, components and products on the market and offers paper manufacturers solutions from one single source. The company's continuous stream of innovations takes papermaking to the next level and facilitates resource-conserving production. With its Servolution concept, Voith offers its customers tailored service solutions for all sections of the production process. Voith Papermaking 4.0 ensures that equipment is optimally connected, while the secure use of generated data enables paper manufacturers to improve plant availability and efficiency.

Contact Information:

Sheryl Zapcic
Director, Corporate and Market Communications, North America
717-792-7247
Sheryl.Zapcic@Voith.com

https://twitter.com/voithgroup https://twitter.com/voith_hydro LinkedIn
https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithgroup
https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro
https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo

YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/VoithGroup

Instagram



https://twitter.com/voith_paper https://twitter.com/voith_turbo https://twitter.com/Voith_Digital https://twitter.com/Voith_Career https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-paper https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-robotics https://www.instagr\u00e4nithcGrn44oithgroup/

Voith US Inc.
Corporate & Market Communications,
North America
760 East Berlin Road
York, Pa. 17408-8701
www.voith.com

Photo:



page 3 of 3